To consider and, if thought fit, to pass with or without modification(s), the following resolution as a Special Resolution:

“RESOLVED THAT subject to requisite approvals of the Central Government under the applicable statute, the Company do approve 
waiving off recovery of a sum of Rs. 61,72,454/- (Rupees Sixty one lac seventy two thousand four hundred and fifty four only) out 
of the total remuneration of Rs. 1,49,78,277/- (Rupees One crore forty nine lac seventy eight thousand two hundred and seventy 
seven only) paid to Mr. Shiv Kumar Jatia, Managing Director as minimum remuneration for the Financial Year 2013-14 in terms of the 
resolution passed by the shareholders in its meeting held on 28th September, 2010, such sum being in excess of 5% of the net profit

[...]

To consider and, if thought fit, to pass with or without modification(s), the following resolution as a Special Resolution:

“RESOLVED THAT subject to requisite approvals of the Central Government under the applicable statute, the Company do approve 
the payment of remuneration of Rs. 1,51,55,026/- (Rupees One crore fifty one lac fifty five thousand and twenty six only) made to  
Mr. Shiv Kumar Jatia, Managing Director as minimum remuneration for the Financial Year 2014-15 in terms of the limits specified 
under Para A of Section II of Part II of Schedule V to the Companies Act, 2013 (the Act). 

RESOLVED FURTHER THAT subject to requisite approvals of the Central Government under the applicable statute(s), the Company 
do approve waiving off recovery of a sum of Rs. 20,63,622/- (Rupees Twenty lac sixty three thousand six hundred and twenty two 
only) out of the total remuneration of Rs. 1,51,55,026/- (Rupees One crore fifty one lac fifty five thousand and twenty six only) paid to 
Mr. Shiv Kumar Jatia, Managing Director as minimum remuneration for the Financial Year 2014-15, such sum being in excess of the 
limits specified under Para A of Section II of Part II of Schedule V to the Act.

RESOLVED FURTHER THAT the Company do hereby approve and ratify the actions taken by the Company and its officials in this

[...]

To consider and, if thought fit, to pass with or without modification(s), the following resolution as a Special Resolution: 

“RESOLVED THAT subject to the requisite approvals of the Central Government, the Company do hereby approve the payment of 
remuneration aggregating to Rs. 1,71,91,482/- (Rupees One crore seventy one lac ninety one thousand four hundred and eighty two 
only) to Mr. Shiv Kumar Jatia, Managing Director for the financial year 2015-16 as detailed below, notwithstanding the fact that such 
remuneration exceeds the limits specified under Para A of Section II of Part II of Schedule V to the Companies Act, 2013 (the Act):

[...]

“RESOLVED THAT pursuant to Section 181 of the Companies Act, 2013, the Board of Directors of the Company be and is hereby 
authorized to contribute towards bona-fide and charitable funds/causes, any amount the aggregate of which, in any financial year, 
does not exceed a sum of Rs. 25,00,000/- (Rupees twenty five lac only) or five percent of its average net profit for the three immediately 
preceding financial years, which-ever is higher.

RESOLVED FURTHER THAT the Company do hereby approve and ratify the actions taken by the Company and its officials in this